
KsKL mestaruuskilpailut 2022

Parimiehiskisa

Miehet

1 Tuomas Kivinen VilKe 720 + 718 1438

1 Petri Mastomäki VilKe 752 + 594 1346 2784

2 Pasi Tapper KSB 674 + 645 1319

2 Hannu Pääkkönen KSB 672 + 639 1311 2630

3 Reijo Rantanen KSB 714 + 499 1213

3 Vesa Leinonen KSB 631 + 585 1216 2429

4 Jarno Välinoro KSB 678 + 637 1315

4 Yrjö Valkeisenmäki KSB 477 + 471 948 2263

5 Teuvo Perämäki KSB 555 + 503 1058

5 Kari  Notkonen KSB 592 + 569 1161 2219

6 Jukka-Pekka Siukola VilKe 599 + 578 1177

6 Mikko Kivinen VilKe 501 + 498 999 2176

7 Simo Pohjavirta KSB 593 + 519 1112

7 Markku Niiranen KSB 532 + 523 1055 2167

8 Juhani Hujanen KSB 527 + 495 1022

8 Raimo Pekkanen KSB 573 + 546 1119 2141

9 Markus Kokki KSB 567 + 514 1081

9 Sami Koivujärvi KSB 480 + 554 1034 2115

10 Pertti Lehtelä KSB 540 + 410 950

10 Osmo Kärkkäinen KSB 484 + 456 940 1890

11 Reijo Kastelli VilKe 547 + 484 1031

11 Esko Kivinen VilKe 434 + 410 844 1875

Naiset

1 Maarit Ahonen KSB 511 + 479 990

1 Ulla Nieminen KSB 473 + 472 945 1935

2 Heli Jokela KSB 490 + 487 977

2 Terttu Lehtelä KSB 531 + 390 921 1898

3 Ritva Lius KSB 481 + 473 954

3 Annikki Alvoittu KSB 429 + 428 857 1811

Joukkuekilpailu

Miehet

1 Pasi Tapper KSB 674 + 645 1319

Hannu Pääkkönen KSB 672 + 639 1311

Reijo Rantanen KSB 714 + 499 1213

Vesa Leinonen KSB 631 + 585 1216 5059



2 Tuomas Kivinen VilKe 720 + 718 1438

Petri Mastomäki VilKe 752 + 594 1346

Jukka-Pekka Siukola VilKe 599 + 578 1177

Mikko Kivinen VilKe 501 + 498 999 4960

3 Simo Pohjavirta KSB 593 + 519 1112

Markku Niiranen KSB 532 + 523 1055

Jarno Välinoro KSB 678 + 637 1315

Yrjö Valkeisenmäki KSB 477 + 471 948 4430

4 Juhani Hujanen KSB 527 + 495 1022

Raimo Pekkanen KSB 573 + 546 1119

Teuvo Perämäki KSB 555 + 503 1058

Kari  Notkonen KSB 592 + 569 1161 4360

Naiset

1 Maarit Ahonen KSB 511 + 479 990

Ulla Nieminen KSB 473 + 472 945

Heli Jokela KSB 490 + 487 977

Terttu Lehtelä KSB 531 + 390 921 3833


